TI-693-25
EMM Issue 1
(KR 2009)
LCS1350 레벨 스위치
제품의 개발 및 개선을 위하여 사전 통보없이 규격변경을 할 수 있습니다. 본자료의 유효본 유무를 확인하신 후 이용하시기 바랍니다. KP 2009
● 개요
LCS1350 레벨 스위치는 LP10-4, LP11-4 또는 LP41 전기전도도식 수위 검지기와 함께 ON/OFF 수위 제어 시스템으로 사용된다. 일반적으로 스팀/온수 압력 설비,
응축수 및 급수 탱크의 수위 제어에 사용된다. 본 제품은 2개 경보를 표시할 수 있으며 MIN/MAX 경보로 구성할 수 있다.

ON-OFF level switch, 2 volt-free change-over contacts for MIN/MAX alarms, 1 volt-free relay contact for pump/valve control, supply
voltage 24V DC 2W.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco LCS1350 level switch.
부품
1 Alarm 2 (MIN/MAX) output contact, de-energizing delay 3 seconds
2 Output contact (ON/OFF) for pump activation
3 Alarm 1 (MIN/MAX) output contact, de-energizing delay 3 seconds
4 Supply voltage connection 24 Vdc with semi-delay fuse M 0.5 A provided on site
5 Alarm 2 (MIN/MAX) probe tip
6 Pump low probe tip (see nameplate)
7 Functional earth in the LP10-4, LP11-4 or LP41 probe (tank or reference probe tip), with screen connection
8 Pump high probe tip (see nameplate)
9 Alarm 1 (MIN/MAX) probe tip
10 Central earthing point (CEP) in control cabinet
● 주문서 작성 방법
ON-OFF 레벨 스위치, MIN/MAX 경보 용 무부하 전환 접점 2개 , 밸브/펌프 제어용 무부하 릴레이 접점 1개, 공급 전압 24 V DC 2W.